MR3003-188

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04)	United States Patent and Trademark Unice
No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RECORDATION FORM	COVER SHEET
PATENT	<u>S ONLY</u>
Cale II C. Retent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Haddhand Date(s): Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
	Name: ETRON TECHNOLOGY INC.
HUN SHIAH HUN-PENG WU	
HENG-NAN CHANG	
	Street Address: NO. 6, TECHNOLOGY 5TH ROAD,
ecution Date(s) <u>5/2/2007; 4/30/2007; 5/2/2007</u>	SCIENCE BASED INDUSTRIAL PARK
ditional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes 🗸 No	
Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City: <u>30078 HSINCHU</u>
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: <u>TAIWAN, R.O.C.</u> Zip:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes VN
	s document is being filed together with a new application
Application of Peterson	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	
11/798,058	
Additional numbers	attached? Yes No
	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents
Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: <u>Morton J. Rosenberg, Esg.</u>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Morton J. Rosenberg, Esq.</u> Internal Address: <u>Rosenberg, Klein & Lee</u>	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: <u>Morton J. Rosenberg, Esg.</u>	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Morton J. Rosenberg, Esq.</u> Internal Address: <u>Rosenberg, Klein & Lee</u>	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Morton J. Rosenberg, Esq. Internal Address:Rosenberg, Klein & Lee Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Center Drive, Suite 101	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Morton J. Rosenberg, Esq.</u> Internal Address: <u>Rosenberg, Klein & Lee</u> Street Address: <u>3458 Ellicott Center Drive,</u> <u>Suite 101</u> City: <u>Ellicott City</u>	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name:Morton J. Rosenberg, Esq. Internal Address: Rosenberg, Klein & Lee Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Center Drive, Suite 101 City: Ellicott City State: MD	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
i. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Morton J. Rosenberg, Esq. Internal Address: Rosenberg, Klein & Lee Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Center Drive, Suite 101 City: Ellicott City State: MD Zip: 21043 Phone Number: 410-465-6678	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Morton J. Rosenberg, Esq. Internal Address:Rosenberg, Klein & Lee Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Center Drive, Suite 101 City: Ellicott City State: MD Zip:21043 Phone Number: 410-465-6678 Fax Number: 410-461-3067	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Morton J. Rosenberg, Esq. Internal Address: Rosenberg, Klein & Lee Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Center Drive, Suite 101 City: Ellicott City State: MD Zip:21043 Phone Number: 410-465-6678 Fax Number: 410-461-3067 Email Address: rki@rkipatlaw.com	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Morton J. Rosenberg, Esq. Internal Address: Rosenberg, Klein & Lee Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Center Drive, Suite 101 City: Ellicott City State: MD Zip:21043 Phone Number: 410-465-6678 Fax Number: 410-461-3067 Email Address: rki@rkipatlaw.com 9. Signature:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Morton J. Rosenberg, Esq. Internal Address: Rosenberg, Klein & Lee Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Center Drive, Suite 101 City: Ellicott City State: MD Zip: 21043 Phone Number: 410-465-6678 Fax Number: 410-461-3067 Email Address: rki@rkipatlaw.com 9. Signature: MM	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Morton J. Rosenberg, Esq. Internal Address: Rosenberg, Klein & Lee Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Center Drive, Suite 101 City: Ellicott City State: MD Zip: 21043 Phone Number: 410-465-6678 Fax Number: 410-465-6678 Fax Number: 410-461-3067 Email Address: rki@rkipatlaw.com 9. Signature: Signature Morton J. Rosenberg	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:

PATENT REEL: 019325 FRAME: 0086

ASSIGNMENT DEE	
This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (in	nvention title)
TEURS SEVERAGE CIDENT AND SEMICONDUCTOR ME	MORT DEVICE USING THE SAME
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are: Check one) a Patent Application for this invention, executed by t	he ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this Assignment
X U.S. Patent Application Serial No. III/190309	, issued
The PATENT RIGHT'S ferented to in this agreement, executed by t Check one) a Patent Application for this invention, executed by t U.S. Patent Application Serial No11/798,05 U.S. Patent No The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are: (Check one) U.S. Patent rights only worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee date of any U.S. Patent Application identified above	shall have the right to claim the period, of the time
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are): (Full name of first assignor) <u>CHUN SHIAH</u> (Address) <u>No. 6, Technology 5th Road, Science Based Industrial Park</u>	
(Full name of second assignor, if any) <u>CHUN-PENG WU</u> (Address) <u>No. 6, Technology 5th Road, Science Based Industrial Part</u>	s, 30078 Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C.
(Full name of third assignor, if any)CHENG-NAN CHANG	A Park 30078 Hsinchy, Taiwan, R.O.C.
(Full name of third assignor, if any) <u>CHENG-NAN CHANG</u> (Address) <u>No. 6, Technology 5th Road, Science Based Industria</u>	
The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) <u>Etron Technology Inc.</u> (Address of Assignee) <u>No. 6, Technology 5th Road, Science Based I</u>	dustrial Bark 30078 Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C.
(Address of Assignee) <u>No. 6, Technology 5th Road, Science Based I</u>	
The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee)	
(Name of Assignee) (Address of Assignee)	
The First ASSIGNEE is:	
(Check one) 🔲 an individual	
a partnership	
C Additional assignees are being named o	on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.
The ASSIGNER(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each A the second state of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the follo	ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, owing to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns:
continuations continuations-in-part, unsignation, re-	to this inventions for this invention.
and the right to claim priority under 50 0.0.0.	second provide the second participation of the second seco
I DE LES AL STORTONIC AND INSTANTING TO STORE AND A ST	
and interesting and interest. Tor une sole use and only ment	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(a) to communication	ceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute an divisional,
papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSI necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors a invention.	ind assigns, to obtain and enforced proper protection for salu
	1 1 1 am
Chun Shih	5/2/07 (Date)
(Signature of sole or first assignor)	(Date)
China-Perme latin	04/20/2007
(Signature of second assignor, if any)	04/30/2007 (Date) 05/02/2007 (Date)
(Signature of third assignor, if any)	05/02/2001
(Signature of third assignor, if any)	(1)2(6)
	PATENT
RECORDED: 05/21/2007	REEL: 019325 FRAME